
Yahoo! News Survey - Iran Israel Conflict
June 26-30, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Generally headed in the right direction 33% 40% 26% 21% 32% 38% 37% 40% 12% 25%

Off on the wrong track 57% 51% 62% 66% 55% 52% 56% 52% 77% 60%

Not sure 11% 8% 13% 13% 13% 10% 7% 8% 11% 15%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (777) (820) (333) (404) (521) (339) (1, 004) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Generally headed in the right direction 33% 5% 74% 24% 39% 39% 7% 72% 22%

Off on the wrong track 57% 90% 15% 65% 55% 55% 90% 19% 60%

Not sure 11% 5% 11% 11% 7% 6% 3% 9% 18%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (500) (520) (403) (1, 074) (1, 038) (492) (509) (506)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Strongly approve 23% 26% 19% 11% 15% 29% 32% 29% 3% 15%

Somewhat approve 18% 19% 17% 15% 24% 17% 15% 19% 10% 18%

Approve 40% 45% 36% 27% 39% 46% 48% 48% 13% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 9% 13% 12% 9% 3% 7% 10% 17%

Strongly disapprove 47% 43% 50% 56% 45% 42% 49% 42% 73% 45%

Disapprove 56% 53% 59% 68% 57% 51% 52% 49% 83% 62%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (777) (820) (333) (404) (521) (339) (1, 004) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Strongly approve 23% 1% 56% 15% 28% 29% 3% 55% 12%

Somewhat approve 18% 4% 33% 17% 17% 17% 3% 29% 20%

Approve 40% 4% 89% 32% 45% 45% 6% 85% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 5% 12% 5% 5% 4% 5% 19%

Strongly disapprove 47% 88% 5% 53% 48% 49% 90% 9% 42%

Disapprove 56% 95% 10% 65% 54% 54% 94% 14% 61%
Not sure 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (500) (520) (403) (1, 074) (1, 038) (492) (509) (506)
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3. Trump Focus
In general, do you think Donald Trump has spent his second term...

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Focused on America’s most important issues 41% 46% 36% 29% 37% 48% 47% 48% 14% 37%

Focused on issues that aren’t very important 48% 44% 52% 62% 50% 41% 43% 43% 67% 52%

Not sure 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 9% 19% 11%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (777) (820) (333) (404) (521) (339) (1, 004) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Focused on America’s most important issues 41% 8% 87% 33% 46% 47% 9% 84% 33%

Focused on issues that aren’t very important 48% 82% 7% 58% 47% 47% 83% 12% 48%

Not sure 11% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 8% 4% 19%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (499) (520) (403) (1, 073) (1, 038) (492) (509) (506)
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4. Trump Issue Approval - The war between Israel and Iran
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues? [The war between Israel and Iran]

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Strongly approve 21% 26% 16% 8% 15% 26% 32% 26% 4% 13%

Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 22% 11% 15% 21% 18% 7% 19%

Approve 37% 44% 31% 29% 26% 42% 53% 45% 11% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 13% 16% 10% 6% 11% 7% 16%

Strongly disapprove 42% 38% 47% 51% 47% 38% 35% 36% 69% 44%

Disapprove 54% 50% 57% 64% 63% 48% 42% 48% 75% 60%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 7% 11% 11% 5% 8% 14% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%

Weighted N (1, 596) (776) (820) (333) (404) (521) (339) (1, 004) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Strongly approve 21% 3% 49% 13% 26% 27% 4% 50% 10%

Somewhat approve 17% 5% 31% 17% 16% 16% 7% 25% 19%

Approve 37% 7% 79% 30% 43% 43% 11% 75% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 9% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 16%

Strongly disapprove 42% 75% 6% 49% 43% 44% 76% 12% 39%

Disapprove 54% 87% 15% 61% 52% 52% 84% 21% 55%
Not sure 9% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 5% 4% 16%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 596) (499) (520) (403) (1, 073) (1, 037) (491) (509) (506)
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5. Trump Policies During First Few Months - Bombing Iranian nuclear sites
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you think Trump has ... [Bombing Iranian nuclear
sites]

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Gone too far 43% 39% 47% 52% 53% 36% 36% 38% 68% 39%

Been about right 35% 39% 31% 29% 28% 40% 42% 41% 12% 32%

Not gone far enough 8% 12% 5% 4% 6% 11% 12% 9% 4% 8%

Not sure 14% 10% 17% 16% 14% 14% 10% 12% 17% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1, 596) (776) (820) (333) (403) (521) (339) (1, 004) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Gone too far 43% 74% 8% 49% 43% 43% 74% 14% 41%

Been about right 35% 11% 67% 31% 39% 40% 14% 65% 27%

Not gone far enough 8% 3% 15% 7% 8% 9% 2% 15% 8%

Not sure 14% 12% 9% 13% 10% 9% 11% 6% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 596) (499) (520) (403) (1, 073) (1, 038) (492) (509) (505)
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6. Following Situation with Israel and Iran
How closely are you following the situation with Israel and Iran?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Very closely 25% 35% 16% 19% 21% 25% 36% 28% 15% 22%

Somewhat closely 46% 45% 47% 44% 44% 46% 50% 48% 49% 43%

Total very/somewhat closely 71% 80% 63% 63% 65% 71% 87% 76% 64% 65%
Not very closely 23% 16% 29% 31% 28% 21% 11% 19% 21% 28%

Not following at all 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 8% 2% 5% 15% 7%

Total not very/not closely at all 29% 20% 37% 37% 35% 29% 13% 24% 36% 35%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 594) (774) (820) (333) (401) (521) (339) (1, 002) (200) (253)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Very closely 25% 25% 34% 21% 31% 32% 31% 34% 11%

Somewhat closely 46% 53% 45% 44% 50% 50% 54% 48% 40%

Total very/somewhat closely 71% 78% 79% 66% 81% 82% 84% 82% 51%
Not very closely 23% 19% 18% 28% 16% 15% 13% 16% 37%

Not following at all 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 12%

Total not very/not closely at all 29% 22% 21% 34% 19% 18% 16% 18% 49%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 594) (497) (520) (403) (1, 073) (1, 038) (492) (509) (503)
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7. Iranian Nuclear Deal Approval
In 2015, the United States and other world powers struck a nuclear deal with Iran. As a result, Iran dismantled much of its nuclear program and opened its
facilities to more extensive international inspections in exchange for billions of dollars’ worth of sanctions relief. Looking back, do you approve or disapprove
of this deal?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Approve 47% 50% 44% 46% 48% 42% 55% 50% 48% 40%

Disapprove 25% 32% 19% 18% 23% 29% 28% 25% 23% 25%

Not sure 28% 18% 37% 36% 29% 29% 18% 25% 29% 35%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 594) (777) (818) (333) (404) (520) (339) (1, 002) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Approve 47% 68% 30% 51% 50% 51% 72% 31% 41%

Disapprove 25% 11% 43% 23% 27% 28% 10% 44% 22%

Not sure 28% 21% 27% 26% 22% 21% 18% 25% 38%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1, 594) (499) (518) (403) (1, 071) (1, 036) (492) (507) (505)
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8. U.S. Withdrawal From Iranian Nuclear Deal Approval
In 2018, the United States withdrew from the deal with Iran. As a result, Iran resumed its nuclear activities. Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of
the decision to withdraw from the deal?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Approve 20% 27% 14% 14% 17% 25% 23% 22% 15% 18%

Disapprove 54% 55% 52% 53% 55% 48% 60% 56% 52% 51%

Not sure 26% 18% 34% 33% 28% 27% 18% 22% 33% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 591) (777) (814) (333) (404) (519) (336) (1, 001) (197) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Approve 20% 6% 38% 18% 22% 23% 8% 38% 16%

Disapprove 54% 75% 34% 57% 57% 57% 78% 36% 48%

Not sure 26% 19% 28% 25% 21% 20% 14% 27% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1, 591) (497) (517) (403) (1, 068) (1, 032) (490) (505) (506)
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9. Believe Netanyahu Claim About Iranian Nuclear Device
Do you believe Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu’s claim, earlier this month, that Iran was on track to build a nuclear device "within months and
certainly less than a year?"

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Yes 39% 43% 35% 26% 33% 42% 54% 43% 24% 33%

No 26% 27% 24% 32% 29% 21% 23% 25% 25% 28%

Not sure 35% 30% 41% 42% 38% 37% 24% 32% 50% 39%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1, 595) (776) (819) (333) (402) (521) (339) (1, 004) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Yes 39% 19% 68% 30% 43% 43% 22% 63% 32%

No 26% 42% 8% 34% 27% 28% 43% 12% 21%

Not sure 35% 39% 24% 37% 30% 29% 34% 25% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Weighted N (1, 595) (499) (520) (403) (1, 073) (1, 038) (491) (509) (504)
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10. Believe Gabbard’s Claim About Iranian Nuclear Program
Do you believe U.S. Director of National Intelligence Tulsi Gabbard’s claim, in March, that Iranian Supreme Leader Ayatollah Ali Khamenei "has not authorized
the nuclear weapons program that he suspended in 2003" and "Iran is not building a nuclear weapon?"

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Yes 17% 23% 11% 20% 21% 13% 13% 16% 17% 19%

No 36% 37% 35% 27% 32% 38% 47% 38% 28% 35%

Not sure 47% 40% 54% 52% 47% 49% 40% 46% 54% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1, 593) (777) (816) (333) (403) (520) (338) (1, 001) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Yes 17% 22% 10% 20% 18% 18% 23% 13% 15%

No 36% 29% 51% 33% 39% 39% 29% 49% 31%

Not sure 47% 49% 39% 47% 44% 43% 48% 38% 54%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 593) (499) (518) (403) (1, 070) (1, 034) (491) (506) (506)
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11. Approve Israeli Military Actions Against Iran
Earlier this month, Israel attacked key Iranian nuclear facilities and assassinated several top Iranian nuclear scientists. Do you approve or disapprove of
these actions by Israel?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Approve 36% 43% 29% 23% 24% 41% 54% 42% 10% 31%

Disapprove 38% 36% 40% 44% 46% 31% 31% 34% 53% 38%

Not sure 27% 21% 32% 32% 31% 27% 16% 24% 37% 30%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Weighted N (1, 594) (777) (817) (333) (404) (520) (338) (1, 003) (198) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Approve 36% 15% 68% 28% 41% 41% 18% 65% 27%

Disapprove 38% 58% 15% 45% 40% 40% 60% 19% 33%

Not sure 27% 27% 17% 27% 20% 19% 22% 16% 40%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 594) (498) (519) (403) (1, 071) (1, 035) (490) (508) (506)
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12. Approve U.S. Airstrike Against Iran
Last week, the United States bombed key Iranian nuclear facilities. Do you approve or disapprove of this action by the United States?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Approve 41% 48% 35% 26% 31% 48% 56% 49% 12% 37%

Disapprove 42% 40% 43% 51% 49% 34% 35% 37% 60% 43%

Not sure 17% 13% 22% 23% 20% 17% 9% 14% 28% 20%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 592) (773) (818) (333) (402) (518) (339) (1, 002) (198) (252)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Approve 41% 14% 79% 35% 47% 48% 16% 79% 31%

Disapprove 42% 71% 9% 50% 42% 42% 72% 14% 40%

Not sure 17% 15% 11% 15% 11% 10% 12% 8% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1, 592) (499) (519) (402) (1, 071) (1, 035) (491) (508) (503)
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13. U.S. Airstrikes Achieved Their Objective or Not
After 12 days of fighting, Israel and Iran agreed earlier this week to a ceasefire. Based on what you’ve heard and read, do you think the U.S. airstrikes have
achieved their objective of destroying Iran’s nuclear enrichment capacity and stopping Iran’s nuclear threat?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Yes 30% 36% 25% 26% 27% 31% 38% 35% 14% 29%

No 38% 36% 40% 39% 43% 34% 38% 36% 52% 40%

Not sure 32% 28% 35% 35% 30% 35% 25% 29% 35% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (777) (820) (333) (404) (521) (339) (1, 004) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Yes 30% 10% 58% 25% 34% 35% 11% 59% 23%

No 38% 63% 15% 44% 41% 41% 66% 17% 33%

Not sure 32% 27% 27% 31% 25% 24% 22% 24% 44%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (500) (520) (403) (1, 074) (1, 038) (492) (509) (506)
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14. Permanently or Temporarily Destroyed Iran’s Enrichment Capacity
Do you think the U.S. airstrikes have permanently or temporarily destroyed Iran’s nuclear enrichment capacity and stopped Iran’s nuclear threat?
Among those who think the airstrikes have achieved their objective of destroying Iran’s nuclear enrichment capacity and stopping Iran’s nuclear threat

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Permanently 5% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 8% 7% 1% 3%

Temporarily 21% 24% 17% 19% 20% 20% 24% 23% 10% 23%

Not sure 5% 4% 6% 4% 1% 7% 6% 5% 3% 3%

Not asked - Airstrikes have not acheived their
objective 38% 36% 40% 39% 43% 34% 38% 36% 52% 40%

Not asked - Not sure if airstrikes acheived their
objective 32% 28% 35% 35% 30% 35% 25% 29% 35% 31%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (777) (820) (333) (404) (521) (339) (1, 004) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Permanently 5% 1% 12% 3% 7% 7% 1% 13% 1%

Temporarily 21% 7% 36% 19% 22% 23% 8% 37% 18%

Not sure 5% 2% 10% 3% 5% 5% 2% 8% 4%

Not asked - Airstrikes have not acheived their
objective 38% 63% 15% 44% 41% 41% 66% 17% 33%

Not asked - Not sure if airstrikes acheived their
objective 32% 27% 27% 31% 25% 24% 22% 24% 44%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (500) (520) (403) (1, 074) (1, 038) (492) (509) (506)
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15. How Long Is Iran’s Enrichment Capacity Destroyed
For how long do you think the U.S. airstrikes have destroyed Iran’s nuclear enrichment capacity and stopped its nuclear threat?
Among those who think U.S. airstrikes have temporarily destroyed Iran’s nuclear enrichment capacity and stopped Iran’s nuclear threat

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Days 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Months 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1% 8%

Years 12% 17% 7% 11% 10% 12% 13% 14% 4% 11%

Decades 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Not sure 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%

Not asked - Airstrikes permanently achieved their
objective 5% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 8% 7% 1% 3%

Not asked - Not sure if airstrikes permanently or
temporarily achieved their objective 5% 4% 6% 4% 1% 7% 6% 5% 3% 3%

Not asked - Airstrikes have not acheived their
objective 38% 36% 40% 39% 43% 34% 38% 36% 52% 40%

Not asked - Not sure if airstrikes acheived their
objective 32% 28% 35% 35% 30% 35% 25% 29% 35% 31%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100%

Weighted N (1, 596) (776) (820) (333) (404) (521) (339) (1, 004) (200) (254)
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Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Days 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Months 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 5% 3% 8% 4%

Years 12% 2% 23% 11% 13% 13% 2% 24% 9%

Decades 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Not sure 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Not asked - Airstrikes permanently achieved their
objective 5% 1% 12% 3% 7% 7% 1% 13% 1%

Not asked - Not sure if airstrikes permanently or
temporarily achieved their objective 5% 2% 10% 3% 5% 5% 2% 8% 4%

Not asked - Airstrikes have not acheived their
objective 38% 63% 15% 44% 41% 41% 66% 17% 33%

Not asked - Not sure if airstrikes acheived their
objective 32% 27% 27% 31% 25% 24% 22% 24% 44%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Weighted N (1, 596) (500) (520) (403) (1, 073) (1, 038) (491) (509) (506)
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16. Believe Trump’s Claim of Obliterating Iran’s Nuclear Enrichment Facilities
After the U.S. airstrikes, Donald Trump claimed that "Iran’s key nuclear enrichment facilities have been completely and totally obliterated." Do you believe
this claim?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Yes 22% 27% 17% 20% 19% 24% 23% 25% 9% 22%

No 49% 47% 50% 46% 51% 45% 55% 49% 58% 44%

Not sure 29% 26% 33% 34% 29% 31% 21% 26% 33% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (777) (820) (333) (404) (521) (339) (1, 004) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Yes 22% 4% 48% 14% 25% 25% 5% 46% 17%

No 49% 78% 19% 57% 53% 53% 84% 22% 41%

Not sure 29% 18% 33% 29% 22% 22% 11% 32% 42%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (500) (520) (403) (1, 074) (1, 038) (492) (509) (506)
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17. Believe Classified Report Claiming Iranian Program Set Back a Few Months
A preliminary classified U.S. report claimed the American airstrikes sealed off the entrances to two of Iran’s key nuclear facilities but did not collapse their
underground buildings, setting back Iran’s nuclear program by a few months. Do you believe this claim?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Yes 36% 36% 37% 30% 39% 36% 41% 40% 31% 31%

No 25% 28% 22% 24% 23% 27% 27% 26% 27% 22%

Not sure 38% 36% 41% 47% 38% 37% 32% 34% 42% 47%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 594) (776) (819) (333) (404) (519) (339) (1, 002) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Yes 36% 50% 29% 39% 41% 41% 54% 30% 29%

No 25% 20% 35% 20% 27% 27% 19% 34% 22%

Not sure 38% 31% 36% 40% 32% 32% 27% 36% 49%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 594) (500) (518) (403) (1, 073) (1, 037) (492) (508) (504)
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18. Experiment Assignment - Iranian Pursuit of Nuclear Weapons
Experiment assignment

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Control 50% 54% 47% 54% 51% 49% 48% 52% 49% 49%

Experiment 50% 46% 53% 46% 49% 51% 52% 48% 51% 51%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (777) (820) (333) (404) (521) (339) (1, 004) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Control 50% 52% 51% 50% 50% 50% 50% 51% 50%

Experiment 50% 48% 49% 50% 50% 50% 50% 49% 50%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 597) (500) (520) (403) (1, 074) (1, 038) (492) (509) (506)
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19. Iran Pursue Weapon - Control
Do you think Iran is more or less likely to pursue a nuclear weapon now, after the U.S. airstrikes?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

More likely 44% 41% 47% 48% 43% 39% 48% 43% 56% 38%

About the same 30% 31% 29% 26% 32% 31% 32% 32% 28% 27%

Less likely 12% 17% 7% 7% 17% 13% 11% 12% 2% 23%

Not sure 14% 12% 16% 19% 8% 17% 9% 13% 14% 13%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (801) (413) (388) (181) (200) (257) (162) (518) (97) (123)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

More likely 44% 60% 25% 55% 45% 45% 65% 25% 38%

About the same 30% 22% 38% 31% 33% 33% 22% 44% 25%

Less likely 12% 6% 23% 6% 12% 13% 4% 20% 13%

Not sure 14% 12% 13% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Weighted N (801) (258) (262) (202) (538) (521) (244) (259) (247)
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20. Iran Pursue Weapon - Experiment
Before the airstrikes, U.S. intelligence officials predicted that an attack on Iran’s nuclear facilities by the United States could prompt Iran to protect itself by
pursuing a nuclear weapon of its own. Do you think Iran is more or less likely to pursue a nuclear weapon now, after the U.S. airstrikes?
Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

More likely 41% 40% 42% 36% 43% 42% 41% 42% 45% 37%

About the same 30% 33% 26% 29% 28% 27% 35% 29% 25% 33%

Less likely 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10% 14% 12% 6% 8%

Not sure 19% 15% 23% 26% 20% 21% 10% 17% 23% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (791) (359) (432) (151) (199) (264) (177) (482) (102) (130)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

More likely 41% 57% 27% 47% 43% 43% 58% 27% 40%

About the same 30% 20% 37% 33% 28% 29% 18% 38% 33%

Less likely 10% 4% 21% 7% 13% 14% 6% 22% 5%

Not sure 19% 18% 15% 13% 16% 15% 18% 13% 22%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (791) (242) (254) (201) (536) (517) (248) (250) (254)

21



Yahoo! News Survey - Iran Israel Conflict
June 26-30, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

21. Iran More or Less Likely to Agree to a New Nuclear Deal
Do you think Iran is more or less likely to agree to a new nuclear deal now, after the U.S. airstrikes?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

More likely 17% 18% 16% 16% 12% 20% 17% 18% 13% 18%

About the same 23% 28% 19% 20% 26% 22% 25% 24% 11% 29%

Less likely 37% 35% 39% 43% 41% 30% 36% 38% 45% 32%

Not sure 23% 20% 27% 21% 22% 28% 21% 21% 31% 21%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 596) (776) (820) (333) (404) (521) (339) (1, 004) (200) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

More likely 17% 7% 31% 13% 20% 20% 8% 32% 10%

About the same 23% 15% 29% 25% 23% 23% 17% 30% 22%

Less likely 37% 55% 19% 45% 38% 38% 56% 20% 36%

Not sure 23% 23% 21% 17% 19% 18% 19% 18% 32%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 596) (500) (520) (403) (1, 073) (1, 038) (492) (509) (505)
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22. U.S. Airstrikes Made America More or Less Safe
Do you think the U.S. bombing of Iran has made America more or less safe?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

More safe 19% 25% 13% 12% 13% 22% 26% 22% 5% 14%

About the same 22% 22% 21% 20% 19% 23% 24% 24% 11% 22%

Less safe 47% 43% 52% 52% 52% 43% 44% 44% 64% 50%

Not sure 12% 10% 14% 16% 16% 12% 5% 10% 20% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 594) (774) (820) (333) (403) (520) (339) (1, 002) (200) (253)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

More safe 19% 2% 41% 15% 22% 23% 4% 41% 12%

About the same 22% 12% 34% 20% 21% 21% 11% 31% 23%

Less safe 47% 74% 19% 54% 49% 49% 78% 19% 45%

Not sure 12% 11% 6% 11% 8% 7% 7% 8% 19%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Weighted N (1, 594) (499) (520) (403) (1, 072) (1, 037) (492) (508) (504)
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23. U.S. Airstrikes More Good or More Harm
Overall, do you think the U.S. bombing of Iran will...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Do more good than harm 31% 37% 25% 20% 22% 38% 40% 37% 8% 26%

Do more harm than good 49% 43% 54% 62% 54% 41% 42% 42% 71% 57%

Not sure 20% 19% 21% 18% 24% 21% 18% 21% 21% 17%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 592) (774) (818) (333) (401) (520) (338) (1, 001) (198) (254)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Do more good than harm 31% 6% 66% 26% 37% 38% 10% 66% 19%

Do more harm than good 49% 77% 15% 55% 46% 46% 76% 17% 52%

Not sure 20% 17% 20% 19% 17% 16% 15% 17% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1, 592) (496) (520) (402) (1, 071) (1, 036) (490) (509) (503)
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